

Adv No: CURAJ/KKT/SERB/419/01

22nd August 2023

Advertisement for the post of Project Assistant (1 post)

Applications are invited for the post of **Project Assistant** on a purely contractual basis to work on the SERB sponsored project (Grant No.: **EEQ/2022/000419**), titled "Studies on inhibition of SHP2/PTPN11 pathway to overcome chemo-resistance in PDAC using targeted combination therapy", sanctioned to Dr. Kiran Kumar Tejavath, Assistant Professor at the Department of Biochemistry, Central University of Rajasthan.

Details of the post are as follows:

Position	Project Assistant (1 post; contract basis)
Tenure of the position	One Year from the date of appointment (with a possibility of extension based on the candidate's performance and the availability of funds)
Essential Qualification	M.Sc. in any branch of Life Sciences (minimum 55% or equivalent CGPA). Preference will be given to the candidates that have qualified GATE or equivalent examination.
Desirable	Working experience in the area of cancer biology and hand-on-techniques in animal cell culture
Consolidated salary (per month)	Rs. 20,000 (Consolidate per month)
Application deadline	08th September 2023 (Date of Interview will be notified separately)
Age limit	30 years with relaxation as per Govt. norms

How to apply:

Interested candidates may send their CV to the PI (Dr. Kiran Kumar Tejavath) via email (kirankumar@curaj.ac.in) on or before 08th September 2023 (or three weeks from the date of publication of advertisement on University website). <u>Clearly mention the Project No. (EEQ/2022/000419) in the</u> <u>Subjest line of the email</u>.

The Date of the Interview will be notified separately. Only shortlisted candidates will be called for the interview. The interviews will be held in Department of Biochemistry, Central University of Rajasthan Campus. No TA/DA will be given to the candidate for participating in the interview.

In the event of offering the appointment letter to the selected candidate, the candidate must join inperson at Central University of Rajasthan for the fellowship to be effective. Notably, original mark sheets and relevant certificates of educational qualification of the selected candidate will be verified prior to the offer of the position.

aan

Dr. Kiran Kumar Tejavath (Principal Investigator) Assistant Professor Department of Biochemistry, Central University of Rajasthan <u>kirankumar@curaj.ac.in</u>

Copy to:

- 1. Department Notice Board
- 2. Web administer to upload on the university website
- 3. Project Cell